

Jackson County Missouri

Meeting Minutes

Rules Committee

Tony Miller (3rd AL), Chairman Alfred Jordan (2nd), Vice Chairman Greg Grounds (5th)

Monday, June 6, 2016	2:20 PM	Jackson County Courthouse, 415 E 12th Street
		Kansas City, Missouri, Ground Floor, Legislative
		Chambers

ORDINANCES IN COMMITTEE

AN ORDINANCE submitting to the qualified voters of Jackson County, Missouri, at the general election to be held on November 8, 2016, a question authorizing the continuance of the application and collection of the local sales tax levied in the County on the titling of motor vehicles, trailers, boats, and outboard motors purchased from a source other than an authorized Missouri dealer.

> A motion was made by Greg Grounds, seconded by Alfred Jordan, to recommend for perfection Ordinance #4843. The motion passed by voice vote.

RESOLUTIONS IN COMMITTEE

Jackson County Courthouse 415 East 12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242